document fee, Bid Processing Fee and 

EMD. 

15/12/2023  at 15:00 Hrs 

7. Date & time for opening of Technical Bid 15/12/2023  at 16:00 Hrs. (https://eproc2.bihar.gov.in) 

8. Validity of Bid 180 days from the date of opening of Financial Bid. 

9. 

Bid Security (EMD) 

INR 1,20,00,000.00 (One Crore Twenty Lakhs only) to be 

submitted in the form of BG or Payment on Order Instrument in 

favour of “Bihar State Power Generation Company Limited" 

payable at “Patna” along with the Response to RFP. 

10. Date and time of 

opening of Financial Bid 

Date and time shall be informed to technically qualified bidder.

[...]

shall be deemed that the FSPD has obtain all the necessary clearances for establishing and 

operating the Project. Any consequences contrary to the above shall be the responsibility of the 

FSPD. 

11. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) 

11.1. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of INR 1,20,00,000.00 ( One Crore Twenty Lakhs  only) in the 

form of Bank Guarantee (BG) as per Format 6.10, shall be submitted by the Bidder along with 

their bid, failing which the bid shall be summarily rejected. The EMD shall be valid for a period 

of Six Months(180 days) from last date of bid submission.

[...]

1.2.14 The tables of contents and any headings or sub-headings in this Agreement have been  inserted  

for  ease  of  reference  only and  shall  not affect the interpretation of this Agreement; 

1.2.15 All interest, if applicable and payable under this Agreement, shall accrue from day to day and be 

calculated on the basis of a year of three hundred and sixty five (365) days; 

1.2.16 The words “hereof” or “herein”, if and when used in this Agreement shall mean a reference to 

this Agreement; 

1.2.17 The terms “including” or “including without limitation” shall mean that any list of examples 

following such term shall in no way restrict or limit the generality of the word or provision in